S# 33739



SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO TRAUMACENTRE CIVIL HOSPITAL KARACHI

Ref #AMS/SBB-TC/Proc/2016-17/693 Dated: 09-June - 2017

CORRIGENDUM

Subject:

CHANGING IN NIT REFERENCE NO. & TENDER REFERENCE NO.

It is notified for information to all the interested bidders regarding Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) No.: AMS/SBB-TC/Proc/2017-18/02 dated: 29-May-2017 having Information Key # INF/KRY-2897/17.

Reference no. of NIT has been changed to "AMS/SBB-TC/Proc/2016-17/670-A dated: 29-May-2017" instead of "AMS/SBB-TC/Proc/2017-18/02 dated: 29-May-2017".

Moreover, Reference no. for Tender at serial # 3 "Operation, Running, Repair and Maintenance of Telephone Exchange" should be read as "AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/(R&M-01)2017-18" instead of "AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/(MG-01)2017-18".

Other Terms & Conditions will remain same as advertised in previous N.I.T hoisted at Authority's website.

All the interested Bidders are requested to note.

ADDL. MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT SBB ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE

Encl:

1. Advertisements

Copy to:-

 Director (A&F) SPPRA with the request to hoist this Corrigendum on authority's website.

2. Notice Board.

ADDL. MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE

1097 4-6-17